

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 178/2018 & CM APPL. 36657/2018**
SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)
..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Saini, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Adv. for R-1/UOI
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Khatri, Adv.
for R-2 to 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **05.12.2018**

The Court fees in terms of directions dated 20.09.2018 are reported to have been filed.

On behalf of the respondent nos.2 to 5(a) & 5(b) it has been submitted that the proper set of the petition and of documents accompanying thereto has not been supplied. The same is directed to be supplied which counsel for appellant submits would be supplied during the course of the day. Response of the respondents be filed within a period of four weeks.

Renotify for 13.02.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

DECEMBER 05, 2018

vm