



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 178/2018 & CM APPL. 36657/2018**
SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Deepika Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Abhimanyu S. Khatri, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **13.02.2019**

At joint request, the matter be renotified for 06.05.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2019/MK