

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 178/2018, CM APPL No.36657/2018

SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Vikram Saini, Ms.Chhaya Sharma
and Mr.Tarun Goyal, Advs. with
Mr.Parveen Kr., JE

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Adv. for LAC
Mr.Abhimanyu and Mr.Ashwani
Kumar, Advs. for R-2 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

05.08.2019

It is stated reply has been filed by the respondent but the same is not on record. Be placed on record and in the meanwhile rejoinder may be filed. Copy of the rejoinder has been supplied to counsel for the respondent.

List on 9th December, 2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

AUGUST 05, 2019

VL