



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 178/2018 & CM APPLs. 36657/2018, 36104/2019**

SARKAR DAULAT MADAR

MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Saini and Mr. Tarun
Goyal, Advocates with Mr. Praveen
Kr. J.E.(m:9999021461)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

09.12.2019

List this petition for hearing on 20th April, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 09, 2019

dj