



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 178/2018**

SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Khati, Appellant
Advocate (through video
conferencing).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

07.09.2022

%

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1/Union of India seeks an opportunity to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Let written submissions not exceeding two pages along with relied upon judgement be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 25th January 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022

P