



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

LA.APP. 178/2018 & CM APPL. 36657/2018- Stay, CM APPL. 36104/2019-Delay of 120-days in filing reply by R-2 to 5.

SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma,
Dy.AG(Haryana) with Mr.Paras Dutta, Advs.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Manisha, Adv for Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC for R-1.

Mr.Manasvi with Mr.Rishabh Aggarwal, Advs for R-2, 3, 4 & 5.

Mr.Deepak, Adv for Forest Dept.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

25.01.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that she does not propose to file any counter affidavit and will be making submissions on the basis of the documents already on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant, however, prays for and is granted time to make submissions.
3. At request, list on 20.07.2023.
4. In the meanwhile, the parties will also ensure that their written submissions in terms of the last order are duly filed and placed on record before the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 25, 2023/sr