



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM APPL. 22056/2024 in**
LA.APP. 178/2018

SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Advocate for
Mr. Sunil Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for UOI/R-1
Mr. Abhimanyu, Mr. Harsha Garg,
Gurdeep Kaur, Ms. Anushka Kukreja,
Advocates for Respondent No. 2 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

15.04.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 22056/2024 (release of amount)

Subject to applicants taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the counsel for appellant returnable on the date already fixed i.e., 29.05.2024. Learned counsel for Union of India accepts notice.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 15, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any