



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 178/2018 & CM APPL. 36657/2018 (stay)**

SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Dy AG
state of Haryana and Ms. Nidhi
Narwal, Adovcate with Mr. GAurav
Sen, JE

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Arora, Proxy Counsel
for UOI
Mr. Abhimanyu and Mr. Aaditya
Chopra, Advocates for R-2 to R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **29.05.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 22056/2024 (release of amount)

1. Learned counsel for appellant submits that he received notice of this application only recently and wants to file reply because there are concealments in the application. The reply be filed within two weeks, to be followed by rejoinder, if any, within next two weeks.

2. Relist on 30.09.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 29, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any