



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 178/2018, CM APPLs. 36657/2018, 22056/2024**

SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for R-1/IOI with Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S Akhtar, Mr.
Mayank Madhu, Advocates
Mr. Abhimanyu, Advocate for R-2 to
5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

30.09.2024

%

CM APPL. 22056/2024*[Application for release of amount]*

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 for release of the amount in terms of the Impugned Judgment dated 02.07.2018 passed by the learned Trial Court.
2. Notice in this Application was issued this Court on 15.04.2024. On 29.05.2024, the Appellant sought time to file Reply.
3. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 submits that they have received the advance copy of the Reply.
4. None appears on behalf of the Appellant.
5. Let the Reply filed by the Appellant be brought on record within a



week.

5.1 Rejoinder, if any, be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

6. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent No. 1 submits that he does not wish to file a Reply.

LA.APP. 178/2018, CM APPLs. 36657/2018[Application for Stay]

7. This Court had on 20.07.2023 directed the parties to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to reply upon.

8. The Written Synopsis on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 is on record.

9. The Appellant and the Respondent No. 1 shall comply with the Paragraph 5 and 5.1 of the Order dated 20.07.2023, at least one week before the next date of hearing.

10. List on 13.01.2025 for final hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024g.joshi

11. At this stage, Ms. Nidhi Narwal appears on behalf of the Appellant and she has been apprised of the Order passed today.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024g.joshi

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)