



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 178/2018, CM APPL. 36657/2018 & CM 22056/2024
SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sami Sameer Siddiqui for Mr.
Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocates for
R-1.

Mr. Keshav, Advocate for R-2 to 5
(through VC).

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

1. TCR (online) be requisitioned, if not received yet.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of counsel for the appellant submits that they will adopt the written synopsis filed before the Trial Court in this matter and seeks two weeks time to file the same.
3. It is observed that on 13.01.2025, learned counsel for appellant was present in Court when further time was granted to comply with order dated 20.07.2023. Let written synopsis be filed within four weeks.
4. Written synopsis on behalf of Union of India be filed within four weeks.
5. List on 06.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/PU