



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 178/2018, CM APPL. 36657/2018 & CM 22056/2024

SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI

Mr. Keshav, Advocate for R-2 to 5

keshavmonga@gmail.com

(through vc) (9999996397)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

1. Office report shows that the written submissions filed by the appellant in terms of Order dated 20.07.2023 is under objection.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant will contact the Registry and remove the objection and positively re-file the same well before the next date.
3. Learned counsel for Union of India seeks some more time to file written submissions.
4. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 5 appearing through vc submits that he be supplied with copy of the

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:39:00



written submissions filed by the appellant. Let the same be supplied within two days.

5. Written submissions on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 5 be filed well before the next date.
6. List before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2025, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

MAY 6, 2025

vk

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:39:00