



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 178/2018, CM APPL. 36657/2018 & CM APPL.
22056/2024

SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma, Dy AG,
State of Haryana with Ms Nidhi
Narwal, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Mr. MS Akhtar,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

15.05.2025

Re-notify on 08.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 15, 2025/neha

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:27:54