



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 178/2018**
SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)
.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC
with Mr. MS Akhtar, Adv. for
R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

CM APPL. 47332/2025 (Early Hearing)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 to 5 seeking an early hearing of the captioned appeal as well as for the early hearing of application filed by respondents bearing number CM Appl. No. 22056/2024 for release of decretal amount of bank guarantee.
2. Looking at the position of the Board, it is not possible to accede to the request of the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. The appeal is already listed before this Court on 08.09.2025.
4. Accordingly, the present application stands dismissed.
5. List on 8th September, 2025, that is, the date already fixed.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/pr/sm