



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ LA.APP. 178/2018, CM APPL. 36657/2018, CM APPL.  
22056/2024  
SARKAR DAULAT MADAR MAKBUJA (KHERA KHURD)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Addl.  
AG with Ms. Nidhi Narwal,  
Ms. Srishti Jain, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Abhimanyu, Mr. Abhishek  
Singh, Mr. Keshav Monga,  
Advs. for R-2 to 5.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC  
with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr.  
M.S. Akhtar, Advs. for UOI.  
Mr. Rohan Sehrawat, Mr. Sahil  
Kumar, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**08.09.2025**

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment to file compilation of Judgments sought to be relied upon by them. Let the same be filed by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of four weeks with an advance copy to other side.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 5 have already filed their written submissions and compilation of Judgments.
3. Re-notify on 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 for final arguments.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/bs/sm**